THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9371ESA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9370/MAX9371/MAX9372 LVTTL/TTL-to-differ-
ential LVPECL/PECL translators are designed for high-
speed communication signal and clock driver
applications. The MAX9370/MAX9372 are dual

Translators
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
MAX9370
MAX9371
MAX9372
TTL/LVTTL
INPUT
Q_
D
Q_
Z0 = 50Ω
Z0 = 50Ω 50Ω50Ω
PECL/LVPECL
 RECEIVER
VCC - 2.0V
Typical Operating Circuit
19-2377; Rev 0; 4/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9370EKA-T* -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8
MAX9370EUA* -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX9370ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX9371EKA-T* -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8
MAX9371EUA* -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX9371ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX9372EKA-T* -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8
MAX9372EUA* -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX9372ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
*Future product—contact factory for availability.Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams appears at end of
data sheet.
M
A
X
9
3
7
0
/M
A
X
9
3
7
1
/M
A
X
9
3
7
2
LVTTL/TTL-to-Differential LVPECL/PECL
Translators
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND (MAX9370/MAX9371) .......................-0.3V to +5.5V
VCC to GND (MAX9372) ........................................-0.3V to +4.0V
D_ to GND ..................................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Q_, Q_ to GND ...........................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Continuous Output Current ................................................50mA
Surge Output Current........................................................100mA